THE DATASHEET OF
CY25402SXI-017T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY25402/CY25422/CY25482
Two-PLL Programmable Clock Generator
with Spread Spectrum
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-12565 Rev. *M  Revised October 31, 2017

for more information.
Possible Configurations
Ordering Information
Part Number Type[6] Package Supply Voltage Production Flow
Pb-free
CY25402SXI Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25402SXIT Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25422FSXI Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC 1.8 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25422FSXIT Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel 1.8 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25482FSXI Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25482FSXIT Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
Programmer
CY3675-CLKMAKER1 Programming kit
CY3675-SOIC8A Socket adapter board for programming CY25402, CY25403, CY25422, CY25423,
CY25482, and CY25483
Part Number[7] Type Package Supply Voltage Production Flow
Pb-free
CY25402SXC-xxx Factory Programmed 8-pin SOIC 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25402SXC-xxxT Factory Programmed 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25422SXC-xxx Factory Programmed 8-pin SOIC 1.8 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25422SXC-xxxT Factory Programmed 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel 1.8 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25482SXC-xxx Factory Programmed 8-pin SOIC 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25482SXC-xxxT Factory Programmed 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25402SXI-xxx Factory Programmed 8-pin SOIC 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25402SXI-xxxT Factory Programmed 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25422SXI-xxx Factory Programmed 8-pin SOIC 1.8 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25422SXI-xxxT Factory Programmed 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel 1.8 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25482SXI-xxx Factory Programmed 8-pin SOIC 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25482SXI-xxxT Factory Programmed 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
Notes
6. The devices mentioned in this datasheet are available as factory-programmable parts and not as field-programmable parts, since the associated programming software
is currently not available. Visit www.cypress.com to create a Technical Support case, so Cypress can provide a programming file (.jed file) that matches your